R24-93 RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF MERCHANTVILLE, COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF THE 2024 DEER CARCASS REMOVAL INTER-LOCAL AGREEMENT WITH CAMDEN COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Merchantville wish to participate in the Camden County Cooperative agreement for Deer Carcass removal; and

WHEREAS, the Camden County Board of Chosen Freeholders approved and awarded BID-A-35/2022 the bid of deer carcass removal at the Division of Purchasing and pursuant to the terms and conditions, a second-year option after award is applicable, and approved for the award of the Camden County Cooperative Members and Deer Carcass Removal Services for the removal of Deer Carcass;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Merchantville, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that Edward F. Brennan, Mayor of the Borough of Merchantville, be and hereby is authorized to enter into a contract directly with Deer Carcass Removal Services LLC. P.O. Box 328, Cream Ridge, NJ 08514 October 1, 2024 to September 30, 2025, at a cost of \$65.00 per deer carcass removal with Camden County in the Deer Carcass Removal Services.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

Edward F. Brennan Mayor

Denise L. Brouse Borough Clerk

BOROUGH OF MERCHANTVILLE

I, Denise Brouse, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Merchantville, do hereby certify the foregoing resolution to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the governing body at a meeting held on October, 14, 2024. Witness my hand and seal of the Borough of Merchantville this 14th day of October, 2024.

Denise Brouse, Borough Clerk